Notification dated 22nd July, 1982

Forest and Agriculture Department

Notification 1-34-73-FSH-Vol.II (b)

Pursuant to sub-rules (2) and (3) of rule 3 and sub-rule (11) of rule 11 of the Goa, Daman and Diu Fisheries Rules, 1981, the Government of Goa, Daman and Diu hereby authorises the Deputy Director of Fisheries, Superintendent of Fisheries, Assistant Superintendents of Fisheries and Extension Officers of Fisheries in the Directorate of Fisheries, Government of Goa, Daman and Diu, Panaji, Goa to exercise, within their respective jurisdiction, the powers under the aforesaid provisions of the said Rules.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Goa, Daman and Diu.

N. P. Gaunekar, Under Secretary to the Government of Goa, Daman and Diu.

Panaji, 22nd July, 1982.